4.2 市場風險（續） 4.2 Market risk (continued)

D. 本集團市場風險承擔之敏感度
分析

D. Sensitivity analysis to market risk exposure of the Group

本集團主要面對港元、美元及人

民幣利率風險。截至 2020年 12
月 31日，若港元、美元及人民
幣市場利率的收益率曲線平行

上移／下移 100 個基點，其他
因素不變情況下，當年稅前溢利

將 會 增 加 ／ 減 少 港 幣

36,700,000元（2019年：港幣
28,100,000元）。這對儲備的影
響輕微。上述利率敏感度分析僅

供說明用途。

The Group is principally exposed to HK dollar, US dollar, and Renminbi in terms
of interest rate risk. As at 31 December 2020, if HK dollar, US dollar and
Renminbi market interest rates had a 100 basis point parallel upward /
downward shift of the yield curve in relevant currency with other variables held
constant, profit before tax for the year would have been HK$36,700,000 (2019:
HK$28,100,000) higher / lower. The impact on reserves would be insignificant.
The sensitivity analysis set out above is for illustration only.

.

銀行賬利率風險  Interest rate exposures in banking book

下列為若市場利率變化而對銀

行賬主要貨幣利率風險潛在之

影響，以下分析不包括附屬公

司：

The following is a summary of possible effects of market interest rates shocks
on the interest rate exposure for major currencies in banking book.
Subsidiaries are excluded from the analysis below:

   於 12月 31日影響
   Impact on positions

at 31 December
   2020  2019
 盈利角度  Earnings perspective 港幣千元  港幣千元
 測試情景  Scenarios HK$’000  HK$’000

 港元孳息曲線
平行上移／下移 100基點

 Up / down 100 basis points parallel shift in
HK dollar yield curves 182,000 / (182,000)  173,500 / (173,500)

 美元孳息曲線

平行上移／下移 100基點
 Up / down 100 basis points parallel shift in

US dollar yield curves (500) / 500  (51,000) / 51,000

 人民幣孳息曲線

平行上移／下移 100基點
 Up / down 100 basis points parallel shift in

Renminbi yield curves (144,800) / 144,800  (94,400) / 94,400

上述敏感度計算僅供說明用途，

當中包括（但不限於）下列假設，

如相關貨幣息口的相關性變化、

利率平行移動、未計及為減低利

率風險可能採取的緩釋風險行

動、對沖會計的有效性、所有持

倉均計至到期日為止、實際重訂

息日與合約重訂息日有差異或

沒有到期日之產品的習性假設。

上述風險水平只為本集團整體

利率風險的一部分。

The sensitivities above are for illustration only and are based on several
assumptions, including, but not limited to, the change in the correlation
between interest rates of relevant currencies, parallel movement of interest
rates, the absence of actions that would be taken to mitigate the impact of
interest rate risk, the effectiveness of hedge accounting, all positions being
assumed to run to maturity, behavioural assumptions of products in which